
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-001B(154)                 J.P. NUMBER: 0947304    BAMS NO: 010389     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: ADAIR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    1.0796  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-62 AT PEACH EATER CREEK, APPROX. 9.865 KM EAST OF THE
                  CHEROKEE C/L, JUST WEST OF CHRISTIE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,486,887.01      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-103D(20) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1735604    BAMS NO: 010390     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2990  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER FIVE MILE CREEK, APPROX. 0.322KM
                  NORTH AND 5.633 KM  EAST OF WARDVILLE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    215,803.50      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-105D(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1662804    BAMS NO: 010391     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1750  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK, APPROX. 6.0 MILE
                  EAST AND 1.0 MI NORTH OF ERICK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    218,585.27      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 052

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-107D(32)CO/BRO-107D(33)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1799404C   BAMS NO: 010413     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3110  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. OVER NEWBERRY CREEK, 1.4 MI N & 7.5 MI W OF DURANT &
                  CO. BR. OVER ROCK CREEK, 0.6 MI S. & 5.5 MI. W OF DURANT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    427,345.31      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 063

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-112D(32)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1849404    BAMS NO: 010292     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: CHOCTAW                 HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH:    3.0200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ACCESS FOR HUGO LAKE:  BEGIN APPROX. 1.0 MILE NORTH
                  OF US-70 ON NS-428.5, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    157,917.10      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-126D(41)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1695814    BAMS NO: 010411     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: GRADY                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.9930  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : MUSTANG  ROAD BEGINNING AT THE JCT. OF ROCK CREEK,
                  EXTEND NORTH TO SH-37.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,592,858.25      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N(72)RW                 J.P. NUMBER: 1606338    BAMS NO: 010398     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    6.1000  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-183 FROM EW-141 NORTH TO EW-137

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     17,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N(73)RW                 J.P. NUMBER: 1606339    BAMS NO: 010399     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    3.5160  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : FROM SH-9/US-183 JCT. NORTH ALONG US-183

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      9,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGH PLAINS SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      ELK CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N(74)RW                 J.P. NUMBER: 1606340    BAMS NO: 010400     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    5.4950  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : FROM APPROX. 6.0 MILE SOUTH OF ROCKY, EXTEND
                  NORTH ALONG US-183

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      8,950.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      CORDELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-140A(01)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1169408    BAMS NO: 010401     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   550
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:    1.7300  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE

       LOCATION : SOUTH EDGE OF POTEAU ON US-59/US-271
                  SOUTH  INTERCHANGE OF THE POTEAU BYPASS.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  9,492,030.55      CONTRACTOR   :       WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      LINCOLN NE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-142A(57)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1868504    BAMS NO: 010402     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : INTERSECTION OF US-77/(DIVISION STREET) AND INDUSTRIAL
                  ROAD IN THE CITY OF GUTHRIE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    226,013.75      CONTRACTOR   :       M. L. YOUNG CONST. CORP.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 195

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-4(189)199 IR            J.P. NUMBER: 1733506    BAMS NO: 010414     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35 OVER RED ROCK CREEK, 21.8 MILE NORTH OF PAYNE
                  COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    279,337.50      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/20/01 AWARD DATE = 10/01/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: STP-154C(27)CO/STP-154C(36)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1810704M   BAMS NO: 010404     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    2.0440  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CO. RD: BEG. 4.0 MI W & 1.0 MI N. OF PHAROAH EXT EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    564,476.80      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/20/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-107D(32) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1799404    BAMS NO: 010392     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    80
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1700   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER NEWBERRY CREEK, 1.4 MILE NORTH
                  AND 7.5 MILE WEST OF DURANT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 051

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-107D(033)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1799504    BAMS NO: 010412     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    80
       COUNTY: BRYAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1410   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER ROCK CREEK, 0.6 MILE SOUTH AND
                  5.5 MILE WEST OF DURANT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 14,697,805.04
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    564,571.09
                                                                           ================


